FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 cert. g muil 5.29-98

01

06-16-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

GB95/006

100739657

RECURDATION FURNICOVER SHEET			
-072/3	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	cs: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agree	ment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	le	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Bown, Richard		03021998	
Name (line 2)			
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Skuse, David Robert		03161998	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached	
FOO T			
Name (line 1) ECC International Ltd.		is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
		States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 1015 Arlington Business	s Park	representative is attached.	
Address (v. o. C. ml. 1		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2) Theale, Reading		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Berkshire RG7 4SA	United Kingdom		
City	State/Country Zip C	ode	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name Suzanne Kikel			
Suzainie Kikei			
Address (line 1) ECC International Inc.			
Address (line 2) Calgon Center	<u></u>		
Address (line 3) P. O. Box 1346			
Address (line 4) Pittshurch PA 15220			
Fittsburgh, PA 15230			
5/1998 BNBUYEN 00000189 030176 09043052 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:581 40.00 CH		40€	
1			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412	- 494-8503
Name [Suzanne Kikel	
Address (line 1)	ECC International Inc.	
Address (line 2)	Calgon Center	
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 1346	
Address (line 4)	Pittsburgh, PA 15230	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5
• •		I numbers attached
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
Pate 09043052	nt Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)
09043032		
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	Month Day Year
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (PCT)	
Enter	PCT application number PCT PCT PCT	PCT
_	f a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	РСТ
	ot been assigned.	
Number of Pr	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00
Method of Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
	ryment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-0	0176
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement an		
To the b	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor	root and a

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Suzanne Kikel

Name of Person Signing

\checkmark	U2 A	me S	Viker.	
17	8	Signa	ture	_

Onna	-76	1998
ma	29	1770
	7 -7	
!	/ Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Inventors:

- (1) RICHARD BOWN
- (2) DAVID ROBERT SKUSE
- (3)
- (4)

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Assignee:

ECC International Ltd

Address:

of 1015 Arlington Business Park
Theale, Reading
Berkshire RG7 4SA
United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of:

(Other Countries)

ALL COUNTRIES

in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as

(Title)

PREPARATION OF SYSTEMS OF GROUND PARTICULATE MATERIAL for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application (the "Application") for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed

on March 11, 1998 as U.S. Serial No. 09/043,052 and has already filed International Patent Application No PCT/GB96/02268 on September 12, 1996 from which the US patent application is derived.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said Assignee at the time the invention was made.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the Application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) (my) our attorneys, Suzanne Kikel or Mark Montgomery of the Assignee's affiliate company English China Clays Inc, Patent Department, PO Box 1346 Pittsburgh, PA 15230, United States of America the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s):

A A 11

Signature of Inventor (1):	Richard John	Date:	2/3/1498
Inventor (1):	Richard Bown		,
Witnessed by:	Eileen A. Spiele	Date:	2-d March 1998
Witness:	Eileen A Spittle		
Signature of Inventor (2):	David pilot Alms	Date:	16th March 1998
Inventor (2):	David Robert Skuse		
Witnessed by:	-Eileen A. Sairle	Date:	16th March 1998
Witness:	Eileen A Spittle		